TENTATIVE PROGRAM
8™ International Innovation, Invention and Design Competition (INDES 2019)

Date : 19" September 2019 (Thursday)
Venue : Casuarina Hotel @ Meru, Ipoh, Perak
Time : 8.00 am — 4.00 pm

7.30 am Registration of Participants and Judges

8.30 am Briefing on judging criteria for the judges

Judging session for category A, B and C
9.00 am
Judging session for category D and E

10.00 am Refreshment

12.30 pm  Lunch

2.00 pm  Award Giving Ceremony

Hi tea

4.00pm - certificated & Medal Claim



TENTATIVE PROGRAM
AWARD GIVING CEREMONY

8™ INTERNATIONAL INVENTION, INNOVATION & DESIGN (INDES 2019)

2.00 pm

2.30 pm

2.40 pm

2.45 pm

2.50 pm

3.00 pm

3.15 pm

3.30 pm

4.00 pm

19" September 2019 (Thursday)

Arrival of Participants

Arrival of Guests

National Anthem ‘Negaraku’

Dua’ Recitation

Welcoming Address by Prof. Madya Sr. Dr. Md. Yusof Hamid
Rector of UiTM Cawangan Perak

Closing speech of INDES 2019 by Prof. Dr. Mohd Nazip Suratman
Deputy Vice-Chancellor (Research and Innovation) UiTM

Montage and Gimmick presentation

Performance

Award Giving Ceremony

e Gold award for category A, B and C
The best 5 award for category D and E
The Best in Theme Award for Category A, B and C
The Best of The Best Award for Category A, B and C
The Overall Best Award (Diamond Award)

Photo Session
Hi tea
End of Program






