TENTATIVE PROGRAM

8th International Innovation, Invention and Design Competition (INDES 2019)

Date : 19th September 2019 (Thursday)
Venue : Casuarina Hotel @ Meru, Ipoh, Perak

Time : 8.00 am - 4.00 pm

7.30 am	Registration of Participants and Judges

8.30 am Briefing on judging criteria for the judges

Judging session for category A, B and C

9.00 am

Judging session for category D and E

10.00 am Refreshment

12.30 pm Lunch

2.00 pm Award Giving Ceremony

4.00 pm Hi tea

Certificated & Medal Claim

TENTATIVE PROGRAM AWARD GIVING CEREMONY 8TH INTERNATIONAL INVENTION, INNOVATION & DESIGN (INDES 2019)

19th September 2019 (Thursday)

2.00 pm	Arrival of Participants
2.30 pm	Arrival of Guests
2.40 pm	National Anthem 'Negaraku'
2.45 pm	Dua' Recitation
2.50 pm	Welcoming Address by Prof. Madya Sr. Dr. Md. Yusof Hamid Rector of UiTM Cawangan Perak
3.00 pm	Closing speech of INDES 2019 by Prof. Dr. Mohd Nazip Suratman Deputy Vice-Chancellor (Research and Innovation) UiTM
	Montage and Gimmick presentation
3.15 pm	Performance
3.30 pm	 Award Giving Ceremony Gold award for category A, B and C The best 5 award for category D and E The Best in Theme Award for Category A, B and C The Best of The Best Award for Category A, B and C The Overall Best Award (Diamond Award)
4.00 pm	Photo Session Hi tea End of Program